BID SUMMARY

This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are
provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such
bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An
award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City
Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding

PROJECT TITLE: Thrasher Park Play Equipment and Fence -
PROJECT NO.: 2006.0070
BID NO.: 15-16.010

information.

BID OPENING

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Breneman Inc.

Redwood Engineering Construction

Guerra Construction Group

DATE: Thursday, January 20, 2016 Date Approved: 12/22/2016 2000 Norris Road 2336 El Camino Real 984 Memorex Drive
TIME: 3:00 p.m. Prepared by:  J. O'Driscoll |Walnut Creek, CA 94596 Redwood City, CA 94063 Santa Clara, CA 95050
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office Phone: (925) 457-2026 Phone: (925) 819-2960 Phone: (408) 279-2027
Fax: (925) 446-6600 Fax: (650) 368-9915 Fax: (408) 279-2044
ITEM :
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT COST | ITEM COST | UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST
1 |Mobilization 1LS $20,000.00 [ $20,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $8,100.00 $8,100.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00
2 |Clearing and Grubbing 1LS $40,000.00 | $40,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $20,400.00 $20,400.00 $47,800.00] - $47,800.00
per section 300-1

3 |Play Area CAB 73 CY $15.00 $1,095.00 $80.00 $5,840.00 $108.00 $7,884.00 $100.00 $7,300.00
per section 301-2

4 |Play Area Drain System 1LS $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00
Per section 306-1

5 |Chain Link Fence 10’ High 130 LF $160.00 | $20,800.00 $71.00 $9,230.00 $78.00 $10,140.00 $70.00 $9,100.00
per section 304-3
(Final Quantity)

6 |Chain Link Fence 20’ High 60 LF $250.00 | $15,000.00 $211.00 $12,660.00 $234.00 $14,040.00 $205.00 $12,300.00
per section 304-3
(Final Quantity)

7 |Furnish and Install Play 1LS $75,950.00 | $75,950.00 | $71,328.00 $71,328.00 $74,000.00 $74,000.00 $72,000.00 $72,000.00
Equipment .
per section 316-1

8 {Resilient Surfacing 1,963 SF $22.00| $43,186.00 $18.50 $36,315.50 $20.00 $39,260.00 $17.00 $33,371.00
per section 316-2
(Final Quantity) )

9 |Concrete Walks 563 SF $18.00 | $10,134.00 $15.00 $8,445.00 $19.00 $10,697.00 $10.00 $5,630.00
per section 303-5

10 |Play Area Concrete edge 44 LF $32.00 $1,408.00 $100.00 $4,400.00 $121.00 $5,324.00 $40.00 $1,760.00
per section 303-5

11 |Curb Ramp 1LS $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00
Per detail 4, sheet 4

12 |Picnic Table 1EA $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,300.00 $2,300.00
per section 316-3.2

13 [Park Bench 2 EA $1,800.00 $3,600.00 $4,500.00 $9,000.00 $2,600.00 $5,200.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00
per section 316-3.1 - -

Thrasher Park Bid Summary

Page 1 of 6

Printed 1/22/2016 @ 4:17 PM




BID SUMMARY

PROJECT TITLE: Thrasher Park Play Equipment and Fence

PROJECT NO.: 2006.0070
BID NO.: 15-16.010

This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are
provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such
bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An
award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City
Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding

information.

BID OPENING ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |Breneman Inc. Redwood Engineering Construction |Guerra Construction Group
DATE: Thursday, January 20, 2016 Date Approved: 12/22/2015 2000 Norris Road 2336 El Camino Real 984 Memorex Drive
TIME: 3:00 p.m. Prepared by:  J. O'Driscoll |Walnut Creek, CA 94596 Redwood City, CA 94063 Santa Clara, CA 95050
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office Phone: (925) 457-2026 Phone: (925) 819-2960 Phone: (408) 279-2027
Fax: (925) 446-6600 Fax: (650) 368-9915 Fax: (408) 279-2044
ITEM
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT COST | ITEM COST | UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST
14 |Barbeque Grill ;1 EA $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $800.00 $800.00 $500.00 $500.00
per section 316-3.3
TOTAL BASE BID: $243,673.00 $192,218.50 $204,345.00 $214,061.00
SUBCONTRACTORS: Ross Recreation Equipment  |Community Playgrounds, Inc Golden Bay Fence
AAA Fence Company SpectraTurf SpectraTurf
SpectraTurf Borg Fence Creative Builders
SECURITIES: 10% Bid Bond 10% Bid Bond 10% Bid Bond
NOTES: Addendum #1 Received Addendum #1 Received Addendum #1 Received
: % 22.{(€
Reviewed by: N Date: |
Johp. Drj coll, Project Manager
Reviewed by: Date: |

Thrasher Park Bid Summary

Aystine Osakwe, Senior Engineer

Page 2 of 6

.Printed 1/22/2016 @ 4:17 PM




BID SUMMARY

PROJECT TITLE: Thrasher Park Play Equipment and Fence
PROJECT NO.: 2006.0070
BID NO.: 15-16.010

BID OPENING ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |Cal West Construction Community Playgrounds, Inc. ABG Group
DATE: Thursday, January 20, 2016 Date Approved: 12/22/2015 11745 Bennetta Lane 200 Commercial Street 2055 Sierra Road, #59
TIME: 3:00 p.m. Prepared by:  J. O'Driscoll |Gilroy, CA 95020 Vallejo, CA 94589 Concord, CA 94518
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office Phone: (408) 355-0951 Phone: (415) 892-8100 Phone: (925) 348-9292
Fax: Fax: (415) 892-3132 Fax: (925) 566-6482
ITEM
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT COST | ITEM COST | UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST UNIT COST UNIT COST UNIT COST
1 |Mobilization 1LS $20,000.00 | $20,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $12,957.00 $12,957.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00
2 |Clearing and Grubbing 1LS $40,000.00 | $40,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $169.00 $169.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
per section 300-1
3 |Play Area CAB 73 CY $15.00 $1,095.00 $350.00 $25,550.00 $295.00 $21,535.00 $122.88 $8,970.24
per section 301-2
4 |Play Area Drain System 1LS $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $3,899.00 $3,899.00 $5,990.00 $5,990.00
Per section 306-1 .
5 |Chain Link Fence 10’ High 130 LF $160.00 | $20,800.00 $80.00 $10,400.00 $173.00 $22,490.00 $70.00 $9,100.00
per section 304-3
(Final Quantity)
6 |Chain Link Fence 20’ High 60 LF $250.00 | $15,000.00 $225.00 $13,500.00 $311.00 $18,660.00 $200.00 $12,000.00
per section 304-3
(Final Quantity)
7 |Furnish and Install Play 1LS $75,950.00 | $75,950.00 $72,650.00 $72,650.00 $78,538.00 $78,538.00 $110,000.00 | $110,000.00
Equipment
per section 316-1
8 |Resilient Surfacing 1,963 SF $22.00 | $43,186.00 $18.00 $35,334.00 $20.44 $40,123.72 $22.00 $43,186.00
per section 316-2
(Final Quantity)
9 |Concrete Walks 563 SF $18.00 | $10,134.00 $22.00 $12,386.00 $44.45 $25,025.35 $20.00 $11,260.00
per section 303-5
10 |Play Area Concrete edge 44 LF $32.00 $1,408.00 $125.00 $5,500.00 $69.23 $3,046.12 $100.00 $4,400.00
per section 303-5
11 |Curb Ramp 1LS $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,700.00 $6,700.00 $6,895.00 $6,895.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
Per detail 4, sheet 4
12 [Picnic Table 1 EA $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,250.00 $2,250.00 $3,229.00 $3,229.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
per section 316-3.2
13 |Park Bench 2 EA $1,800.00 $3,600.00 $2,600.00 $5,200.00 $2,588.00 $5,176.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00
per section 316-3.1
Thrasher Park Bid Summary Page 3 of 6 Printed 1/22/2016 @ 4:17 PM




BID SUMMARY

PROJECT TITLE: Thrasher Park Play Equipment and Fence
PROJECT NO.: 2006.0070
BID NO.: 15-16.010

BID OPENING ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE [Cal West Construction Community Playgrounds, Inc. ABG Group
DATE: Thursday, January 20, 2016 Date Approved: 12/22/2015 {11745 Bennetta Lane 200 Commercial Street 2055 Sierra Road, #59
TIME: 3:00 p.m. Prepared by:  J. O'Driscoll {Gilroy, CA 95020 Vallejo, CA 94589 Concord, CA 94518
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office Phone: (408) 355-0951 Phone: (415) 892-8100 Phone: (925) 348-9292
Fax: Fax: (415) 892-3132 Fax: (925) 566-6482
ITEM , .
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT COST | ITEM COST | UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST UNIT COST UNIT COST UNIT COST
14 |Barbeque Grill 1 EA $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,750.00 $2,750.00 $739.00 $739.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
per section 316-3.3
TOTAL BASE BID: $243,673.00 $231,220.00 $242,482.19 $243,906.24 *
SUBCONTRACTORS: " |IRoss Recreation Equipment Ransome Company Ross Recreation Equipment
SpectraTurf American Asphalt Creative Builders
AAA Fence United Fence Services Alliance Contracting Services
R.V. Stitch Construction
AAA Fence Co., Inc.
Luminart Concrete
SpectraTurf
{
SECURITIES: 10% Bid Bond 10% Bid Bond 10% Bid Bond
*Math Error Corrected and/or
NOTES: Addendum #1 Received Addendum #1 Received Addendum #1 Received
2 =
Reviewed by: 37]‘) pate: 12T [ 6

Joh riscoll, Prolect Manager
Reviewed by: 7/ Date:

/22 (16

Adstlne Osakwe, Semor Engineer

Thrasher Park Bid Summary Page 4 of 6 Printed 1/22/2016 @ 4:17 PM



T s
ey A NL
‘*Kﬁiﬂ@gnﬂ_
Pyt iy

BID SUMMARY

PROJECT TITLE: Thrasher Park Play Equipment and Fence

PROJECT NO.: 2006.0070
BID NO.: 15-16.010

BID OPENING

DATE: Thursday, January 20, 2016
TIME: 3:00 p.m.

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Date Approved
Prepared by:

1 12122/2015
J. O'Driscoll

LOCATION: City Clerk's Office

McNabb Construction, Inc.
3527 Mt. Diablo Blvd, #306
Lafayette, CA 94549
Phone: (925) 935-4200

Mitchell Engineering

1395 Evans Avenue

San Francisco, CA 94124
Phone: (415) 227-1040

Mar Con Co.

8135 Capwell Drive
Oakland, CA 94621
Phone: (510) 639-1914

Fax: (925) 403-7972 Fax: (415) 227-1046 Fax: (510) 639-1915
ITEM
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT COST | ITEM COST | UNIT COST |ITEM COST| UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST | ITEM COST

1 |Mobilization 1LS $20,000.00 | $20,000.00 $21,000.00] $21,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00

2 |Clearing and Grubbing 1LS $40,000.00 | $40,000.00 $17,500.00| $17,500.00f $110,000.00] $110,000.00
per section 300-1

3 |Play Area CAB 73 CY $15.00 $1,095.00 $42.00| $3,066.00 $100.00 $7,300.00
per section 301-2

4 |Play Area Drain System 1LS $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $4,200.001 $4,200.00 $10,500.00 $10,500.00
Per section 306-1 :

5 |Chain Link Fence 10’ High 130 LF $160.00 | $20,800.00 $84.00{ $10,920.00 $75.00 $9,750.00
per section 304-3
(Final Quantity)

6 |Chain Link Fence 20’ High 60 LF $250.00{ $15,000.00 $280.00| $16,800.00 $200.00 $12,000.00
per section 304-3
(Final Quantity)

7 |Furnish and Install Play 1L8 $75,950.00 | $75,950.00 $85,400.00f  $85,400.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00
Equipment
per section 316-1

8 {Resilient Surfacing 1,963 SF $22.00 | $43,186.00 $28.00| $54,964.00 $20.00 $39,260.00
per section 316-2
(Final Quantity)

9 |Concrete Walks 563 SF $18.00 | $10,134.00 $21.00| $11,823.00 $16.00 $9,008.00
per section 303-5 ;

10 |Play Area Concrete edge 44 LF $32.00 $1,408.00 $70.00| $3,080.00 $83.00 $3,652.00
per section 303-5

11 |Curb Ramp 1LS $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $3,500.00f $3,500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
Per detail 4, sheet 4

12 |Picnic Table 1EA $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,500.00f $3,500.00 $2,300.00 $2,300.00
per section 316-3.2

13 |Park Bench 2 EA $1,800.00 $3,600.00 $3,500.00| $7,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00
per section 316-3:1

Thrasher Park Bid Summary

Page’5 of 6

Printed 1/22/2016 @ 4:17 PM




2
e
(\/S}g ane
ef RANS ORI AN
Pttt

BID SUMMARY

PROJECT TITLE: Thrasher Park Play Equipment and Fence

PROJECT NO.: 2006.0070
BID NO.: 15-16.010

BID OPENING ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |McNabb Construction, inc. {Mitchell Engineering Mar Con Co.
DATE: Thursday, January 20, 2016 - Date Approved: 12/22/2015 |3527 Mt. Diablo Blvd, #306 |1395 Evans Avenue 8135 Capwell Drive
TIME: 3:00 p.m. ' Prepared by:  J. O'Driscoll |Lafayette, CA 94549 San Francisco, CA 94124 Oakland, CA 94621
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office Phone: (925) 935-4200 Phone: (415) 227-1040 Phone; (510) 639-1914
Fax: (925) 403-7972 Fax: (415) 227-1046 Fax: (510) 639-1915
ITEM
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT COST | ITEM COST | UNIT COST |ITEM COST| UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST | ITEM COST
14 |Barbeque Grill 1EA $1,000.00 $1,000.00 . $2,100.00f $2,100.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
per section 316-3.3
TOTAL BASE BID: $243,673.00 $244,853.00 $293,270.00
SUBCONTRACTORS: Golden Bay Fence AAA Fence Co. Golden Bay Fence
Ross Recreation Ross Recreation SpectraTurf
Robertson Industries F Ferrando and Co. Ross Recreation Equip.
Robertson Rec. Surfaces
SECURITIES: 10% Bid Bond 10% Bid Bond 10% Bid Bond
Determined Non-Responsive . Determined Non-Responsive
NOTES: Addendum #1 Received Addendum #1 Received Addendum #1 Received

{
Reviewed by: ’&;D

John,O'Drigcoll, Project Manager

Reviewed by:

stine Osakwe, Senior Engineer

Thrasher Park Bid Summary

Date: llZZ hb

Date: _l_lﬂ@

Page 6 of 6

Printed 1/22/2016 @ 4:17 PM



